AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

2007

August
2006

% Change

Calendar Year to Date
2007 2006

% Change

Fiscal Year to Date

2008 2007

% Change

Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

169,900
169,907
339,807

3,801,503
4,604,573

0
8,406,076

700,537
969,464
0
1,670,001

4,502,040
5,574,037
0
10,076,077

2,663
4,679
3,537
648
11,527

146,605
149,001
295,606

3,634,587
5,004,049

0
8,638,636

798,309
933,578
0
1,731,887

4,432,896
5,937,627
0
10,370,523

2,358
5,502
1,969
688
10,517

15.89% 1,211,878 1,078,343
14.03% 1,207,298 1,083,615
14.95% 2,419,176 2,161,958

4.59% 27,111,599 24,821,022
-7.98% 34,488,884 35,918,675

2,128,522 1,544,732
-2.69% 63,729,005 62,284,429

-12.25% 5,697,087 5,942,654
3.84% 7,764,644 7,395,577

0 0

-3.57% 13,461,731 13,338,231

1.56% 32,808,686 30,763,676
-6.12% 42,253,528 43,314,252
2,128,522 1,544,732

-2.84% 77,190,736 75,622,660

12.93% 18,026 16,784
-14.96% 37,196 41,503
79.63% 17,576 15,759
-5.81% 4,875 6,946
9.60% 77,673 80,992

12.38%
11.41%
11.90%

9.23%
-3.98%
37.79%
2.32%

-4.13%
4.99%

0.93%

6.65%
-2.45%
37.79%
2.07%

7.40%
-10.38%
11.53%
-29.82%
-4.10%

338,604 296,247
338,677 301,457
677,281 597,704

6,925,487 6,558,635
8,470,024 8,866,699
0 0
15,395,511 15,425,334

1,344,347 1,674,439
2,096,749 1,712,511

0 0
3,441,096 3,386,950

8,269,834 8,233,074
10,566,773 10,579,210
0 0
18,836,607 18,812,284

5,253 4,641
9,262 10,699
6,261 3,854
1.068 1.442
21,844 20,636

14.30%
12.35%
13.31%

5.59%
-4.47%

-0.19%

-19.71%
22.44%

1.60%

0.45%
-0.12%

0.13%

13.19%
-13.43%
62.45%
-25.94%
5.85%




