## RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	August			Calendar Year to Date				Fiscal Year to Date			
	2007	2006	% Change	2007	2006	% Change		2008	2007	% Change	
Passengers											
Enplaned	169,900	146,605	15.89%	1,211,878	1,078,343	12.38%		338,604	296,247	14.30%	
Deplaned	<u>169,907</u>	<u>149,001</u>	14.03%	1,207,298	<u>1,083,615</u>	11.41%		338,677	<u>301,457</u>	12.35%	
Total	339,807	295,606	14.95%	2,419,176	2,161,958	11.90%		677,281	597,704	13.31%	
Freight (in pounds)											
Enplaned	3,801,503	3,634,587	4.59%	27,111,599	24,821,022	9.23%		6,925,487	6,558,635	5.59%	
Deplaned	4,604,573	5,004,049	-7.98%	34,488,884	35,918,675	-3.98%		8,470,024	8,866,699	-4.47%	
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		2,128,522	1,544,732	37.79%		<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		
Total	8,406,076	8,638,636	-2.69%	63,729,005	62,284,429	2.32%		15,395,511	15,425,334	-0.19%	
Mail (in pounds)											
Enplaned	700,537	798,309	-12.25%	5,697,087	5,942,654	-4.13%		1,344,347	1,674,439	-19.71%	
Deplaned	969,464	933,578	3.84%	7,764,644	7,395,577	4.99%		2,096,749	1,712,511	22.44%	
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	0.0170	0	0	1.00 /0		<u>0</u>	0	22.1170	
Total	1,670,001	1,731,887	-3.57%	13,461,731	13,338,231	0.93%		3,441,096	3,386,950	1.60%	
Total Cargo (in pounds)											
Enplaned	4,502,040	4,432,896	1.56%	32,808,686	30,763,676	6.65%		8,269,834	8,233,074	0.45%	
Deplaned	5,574,037	5,937,627	-6.12%	42,253,528	43,314,252	-2.45%		10,566,773	10,579,210	-0.12%	
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		2,128,522	1,544,732	37.79%		<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		
Total	10,076,077	10,370,523	-2.84%	77,190,736	75,622,660	2.07%		18,836,607	18,812,284	0.13%	
Aircraft Operations											
Air Carrier	2,663	2,358	12.93%	18,026	16,784	7.40%		5,253	4,641	13.19%	
Air Taxi	4,679	5,502	-14.96%	37,196	41,503	-10.38%		9,262	10,699	-13.43%	
General Aviation	3,537	1,969	79.63%	17,576	15,759	11.53%		6,261	3,854	62.45%	
Military	<u>648</u>	<u>688</u>	-5.81%	<u>4,875</u>	<u>6,946</u>	-29.82%		<u>1,068</u>	<u>1,442</u>	-25.94%	
Total	11,527	10,517	9.60%	77,673	80,992	-4.10%		21,844	20,636	5.85%	